
BUDGET RESOLUTION 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the Clerk of this Board is 

hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments within the HUD Continuum of Care (CoC) 

Fund 71400 for fiscal year 2018, pursuant to Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes. 

REVENUE (0000510239) 
HS-Homeless Contracts (40305020) 

S+C 18 Unit - 2017HUD Award (104613) 

Grt Fed-Human Services (410130) 

S+C 16 Units - 2017HUD Award {104614) 

Grt Fed-Human Services (410130) 

S+C 25 Units - 2017HUO Award (104615) 

Grt Fed-Human Services (410130) 

S+C 29 Units - 2017HUD Award (104616) 

Grt Fed-Human Services (410130) 

S+C 74Unit HHOPE - 2017HUD Awa (104617) 

Grt Fed-Human Services (410130) 

S+C 88 Units - 2017HUO Award {104618) 

Grt Fed-Human Services (410130) 

FL-601 Coe Planning Project - {104620) 

Grt Fed-Human Services (410130) 

In-kind Revenue (410720) 

TF 10010 General Fund (710010) 

HART & Home - 2017HUD Award {104641) 

Grt Fed-Human Services {410130) 

TF 10010 General Fund (710010) 

NewHart Project - 2017HUD Awar {104642) 

Grt Fed-Human Services (410130) 

TF 10010 General Fund {710010) 

HOPE4Families Rapid Re-Housing {104643) 

Grt Fed-Human Services (410130) 

Broward II - 2017HUD Award (104650) 

Grt Fed-Human Services (410130) 

Broward IV (Samaritan Expansio (104652) 

Grt Fed-Human Services (410130) 

Samaritan 2008 - 2017HUD Award (104654) 

Grt Fed-Human Services (410130) 

BPH Ill - 2017HUD Award {104655) 

Grt Fed-Human Services (410130) 

BPH IV - 2017HUD Award (104656) 

Grt Fed-Human Services (410130) 

TF 10085 Homeless Services-Ops (710085) 

Chalet Apartments- 2017HUD CoC (104658) 

Grt Fed-Human Services (410130) 

HMIS - 2017HUO Award (104660) 

Grt Fed-Human Services (410130) 

In-kind Revenue {410720) 

TF 10010 General Fund (710010) 

ILP - 2017HUD Award {104661) 

Grt Fed-Human Services (410130) 

ROP2 - 2017HUD Award (104662) 

Grt Fed-Human Services {410130) 

APPROPRIATIONS (0000510234) 

HS-Homeless Contracts {40305020) 

Total REVENUE 

s+c 18 Unit - 2017HUD Award (104613) 

Payments to Sub-recipient (580060) 

s+C 16 Units - 2017HUD Award (104614) 
Payments to Sub-recipient {580060) 

s+c 25 Units - 2017HUD Award (104615) 

$225,750 

$250,039 

$252,925 

$409,425 

$938,290 

$1,004,769 

$302,188 

$67,714 

$75,993 

$265,839 

$64,510 

$383,962 

$94,052 

$289,797 

$983,170 

$332,685 

$269,119 

$339,376 

$380,519 

$500,000 

$226,952 

$220,149 

$16,941 

$55,037 

$366,241 

$206,555 

$8,521,997 

$225,750 

$250,039 

Exhibit 2






